Dear Parents/Carers,
You raised a fantastic £175.38 for Children in Need, a huge thank you to
all those who donated.

The scholastic book fair is proving to be very popular, you will have the
opportunity to browse the fantastic books and gifts up to and including
Tuesday 28th November.

Schoot Disco tickets and the Lower Phase production tickets will be sent
home with your child next week, please look out for them.

We are all very excited for the panto next Thursday, we will be leaving
school at 9.30am so please make sure child is here on

time. Please check the back page for all upcoming events. >
Have a lovely weekends 8
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Birthdays this week/ PE Kits

David - Reception/ There are still lots of children without a
Angelina - R . PE kit in school. Please provide black
5 0 . shorts, a white round neck t-shirt and
eigan - Reception black pumps/trainers. These should be
Aayat - Year 1 left in school at all times and only taken
Louie - Year 2 home for washing.




Term Dates
2023/2024

Autumn Term
Monday 4th September 2023 to
Friday 27th October 2023
(Monday 4th September is a
teacher training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 30th October 2023 to

Friday 3rd November 2023

Autumn term (continued)
Monday 6th November 2023 to
Friday 22nd December 2023
(Monday 6th November is a
teacher training day)

Could you be one of our next winners?

Spring term
Monday 8th January 2024 to
Friday 9th February 2024

(Monday 8th January is a teacher Overal @ Attendance ¥ ' A whole year has 365 days
training day)

Cwerall

A school year has only 190

Half Term Holiday o days
Monday 12th February 2024 to 02 This leawes: 175 days to
Friday 16th February 2024 . | on family time,

04 visits, holidays, birthday
treats, dentist and hospital

appointments!

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 19th February 2024 to

Friday 22nd March 2024 %

R

Easter Holida 85% 87% 89% 91% 93% 95% 7% 9%
Monday 25th March 2024 to

Friday 5th April 2024

05

Summer Term
Monday 8th April 2024 to

it 2T e 205 Star of the week/ Writer of the week/
SUSEEE N | Year 1 - Halle/Sophias Year 1 - Hadriellas

2024

T Rk Year 2 - Sarthak/ Bryan/ Year 2 - Alex
Monday 27th May 2024 to

Friday 31st May 2024 Year 3 - Jenson C/Isaac B Year 3 - Elius

Summer Term (continued) .
e | Year 4 - Nidha/Tarar Year 4
Friday 19th July 2024

(Monday 3rd June is a teacher .
g Year 5 - Ahmad/Mozammil | |Year 5 - Francescas

Tara

Year 6 - Mohammad/Cailyn| |Year 6 - Charlie




Cht Dates f y

22nd - 29th November - Scholastic book fair
30th November - Belgrade Theatre Cinderella whole schoot/
Ist December - Make a bauble for the tree 9am - 10am
(parents invited)
5th December - Year 2 trip
8th December - Christmas Disco R - Y6
12th December - R, Y1 & Y2 concert 2.00pm/
13th December - R, Y1 & Y2 concert 9.30am/
20th December - Whaole School Christmas lunch/
20th December - Christmas Jumper day
21st December - Christmas parties in school/
22nd December - Talent show




